Y- 	 Y- P, 	( 	9 ) 	P 	Y 	lions ................. 	6 	19 	 6 	40 I 	5 . 	ro 	to 	38 	... parties in int.rest in securing and repairing the foregoing buildings, and, 	 one hull- d, during the year, ne hu 	205121,t205121, were removed on 
dred and twelve thousand three hundred and ninety-two dollars (5112,392) were expended for this pur- 	verhal notice ............... 	5 	s 	9 . 	6 	28 .' 	

i 

r3 	12 	1. 	14 	49 	21 , •,• 
pose by the owners or parties in interest, under the orders of the Department. In C.Insequence of the Of with, lw cause for corn-

[...]

67 	
3 	49 	, 	 30 	195 	59 •••. 

prescribed, it has been necessary to order and hold legal surveys in but one (I) case during the last 	 9 	79 	5 	7 	743 	100 	201 	144 	tar 	576 	t6v 

three months and in thirteen (13) cases during the year.  
Three hundred and eighty-two (382) notices of unsafe buildings, consisting of '°cautionary or 

first notices," '' second notices," " notices and sununonses," etc., were issued and served during the 
last three months and two thousand two hundred and ten (2,210) during the year. The location and 
disposition of the unsafe buildings reported may be seen by reference to Exhibit " H," appended. 

VIOLATIONS. 

C.'ases Reported from October it to December 31, 1877. 

Reported by the Inspectors, from October i to December 31 .............................

[...]

Of the cases in process of removal, one hundred (loo) are in the hands of the 
Attorn_y, and two hundred and twenty-tour (224) of the same are cases of buildings requiring iron 
shutters. The number of notices of violations served during the quarter was one hundred and thirty-
one (131). 

COMPLAINTS. 

Received from the public, from October I to December 31, 1877 .......................... 	94 
No cause for complaint found ......................... .......... ............. 	30 
Removed on verbal notification by the Inspector ..................................

[...]

SIR—I h_rewith resp:ctfully submit a report of the operations of this Bureau for the three months 

ending D3cemb2r 31, 1877. 
CHARLES K. HYDE, Chief of Bureau. 

The number of buildings reported as requiring additional means of egress in case of fire was, 
three hundred and sixty-two (362). Of these, two hundred and eleven (21I) were made to conform 
to the law upon notice, and one hundred and fifty-one (151) are now under process. 

The number of cases of this class reported prior to October t, 1877, and since removed is, two 
hundred and seventeen (217). 

The nunlbsr of buildings reported as requiring trap-doors and railings to hoistway openings was 
two (2), and the number reported as requiring iron shutters on window openings one (i). Of these, 
one (i), was made to conform to the law upon notice relating to hoistway, and one building has been

[...]

provided with iron shutters, leaving one (I) case of this class now under process. 

The number of cases of this class reported prior to October I, 1877, and since removed is, 
nine (9). 

During the quarter forty-four (44) casss were sent to the attorney for prosecution. 
There were als9 one thousand and twenty-six (1,026) notices issued. The excess of notices 

served over the number of cases reported may be accounted for by the fact that the agent or lessee in 
many cases has to bs notified in addition to the owner, and where the proper parties are not found or 
ire non-residents, notices are mailed to their addresses if known, and copies posted on the buildings.

[...]

By referring to Exhibit r' I." it will be noticed that there are three hundred and seventy (370) 
:ases still in progress of removal. Many of these are cases for which contracts are out, and the tire 
Escapes are being made, and also cases which require painting and repairing. Of the casss in 
)roccss of removal, one hundred and ninety-three (193) are in the hands of the attorney, for 
)rosecution. 

During the quarter, four thousand five hundred and three (4,503) buildings have been examined 
ty the Inspectors of this Bureau, and, except those reported, have been found provided with fire escapes 
tr not requiring any additional means of escape in case of fire. 

Fourth 	........... 	.........................